FutureHeights, a copy of which is on file with the Clerk of Council.  The term of the Agreement 
shall be for a period of two (2) years, commencing and expiring as provided by the Agreement, 
and the total funds allocated to FutureHeights under said Agreement shall not exceed One Hundred 
Forty Thousand Dollars ($140,000).  The Agreement shall be approved as to form by the Director 
of Law. 

SECTION 2.  Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing the title 

and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper of general

[...]

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of 
which are acknowledged by the parties hereto, the parties now agree as follows. 

1. Funding.  During the Term of  this first Extension of Development Services 
Agreement, the City shall allocate One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($140,000.00) 
(“Maximum Budgeted Amount”) for the performance of work (“Work”) within the Scope of 
Services by the Contractor, provided that any Work hereunder must receive the prior approval of 

the City Manager acting with full authority on behalf of the City in order to be eligible for any

[...]

enter into a new HOME contract with a term from May 1, 2021 to April 30, 2023.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland Heights, 
Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1.   The City Manager be, and she is hereby, authorized to execute an agreement 
with Cuyahoga County for Four Hundred Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Three Dollars 
($400,943.00) of HOME Program funds for the City’s affordable housing programs that include 
the homeowner rehabilitation loan programs and the down payment assistance program with a 
contract period through April 30, 2023 and to execute any other documents related to or necessary

[...]

SECTION 1. The City Manager be, and she is hereby, authorized to enter into an 
agreement with the Home Repair Resource Center (“HRRC”) to administer the City’s Down 
Payment Assistance Program with City oversight.  The program shall provide up to Forty-Four 
Thousand Dollars ($44,000) of HOME funds issued by U.S. Department of Housing and Urban 
Development (“HUD”) via Cuyahoga County.  

SECTION 2. The services to be performed by HRRC shall be as set forth in the Statement 
of Work attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein.

[...]

The City Manager be, and she is hereby, authorized to enter into an 
agreement and any related documents with Start Right CDC, a non-profit corporation, for 
assistance with its Good Neighbor Home Rehab Program.  The agreement shall provide for funding 
in the amount of up to Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000) from Year 46 Community 
Development Block Grant funds.  The services to be performed by Start Right CDC are set forth 
in the Work Program attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein.  The agreement shall 
be for a period of eighteen months, commencing January 1, 2021 and terminating June 30, 2022,